## IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA

COLEMAN-TOLL LIMITED PARTNERSHIP,

Appellant,

vs.

FHP VENTURES, A NEVADA LIMITED PARTNERSHIP F/K/A THE FOOTHILLS PARTNERS, A NEVADA LIMITED PARTNERSHIP,

Respondent.

COLEMAN-TOLL LIMITED
PARTNERSHIP, AN NEVADA LIMITED
PARTNERSHIP,

Appellant,

vs.

THE FOOTHILLS DEVELOPMENT COMPANY LLC, A NEVADA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY; FHP VENTURES, A NEVADA LIMITED PARTNERSHIP F/K/A FOOTHILLS PARTNERS, A NEVADA LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, Respondents.

No. 60603

JAN 2 5 2013

CLERY OF SUPPLEMENT

No. 60922

## ORDER DISMISSING APPEALS

On January 15, 2013, the parties filed a stipulation to dismiss these appeals with the parties to bear their own costs and attorney fees. Having considered the stipulation, we approve it, and these appeals are hereby dismissed. NRAP 42(b).

It is so ORDERED.

CLERK OF THE SUPREME COURT TRACIE K. LINDEMAN

By: Marie & Mann

SUPREME COURT OF NEVADA

CLERK'S ORDER

(O)-1947

13-02765

Hon. Rob Bare, District Judge cc: Thomas J. Tanksley, Settlement Judge Maupin, Cox & LeGoy Kemp, Jones & Coulthard, LLP Eighth District Court Clerk